

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**Criminal Appeal No. 1185 of 2015**

Hariram **Versus** State of Chhattisgarh

**Criminal Appeals No. 1196 of 2015, 1198 of 2015 & 1398 of 2015**

12/01/2016	<p>Shri N.S. Dhurandhar, Advocate for the Appellants. Smt. Fouzia Mirza, Advocate for the Appellants in Criminal Appeal No. 1398 of 2015. Shri Ashish Shukla, Government Advocate for the State. List this case alongwith connected appeals i.e. <b>Criminal Appeals No. 1196 of 2015, 1198 of 2015, 1398 of 2015 and 1428 of 2015</b> in the week commencing <b>22.2.2016</b>. In the meanwhile, Registry is directed to prepare paper book and Learned counsel for the State may file written response/ objection if he so wishes.</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Pritinker Diwaker)</b> Judge</p> <p>Sd/- <b>(Chandra Bhushan Bajpai)</b> Judge</p>	