

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1185 of 2015**Hariram **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh
With**CRA/1198/2015,CRA/1196/2015,CRA/1398/2015,CRA/1428/2015****Order Sheet**

01/07/2025	<p>Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar, Ms. Rashmi Tandon on behalf of Mr. Shamsuddin Mirza and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocates for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar, GA for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the appellants, list the case in the month of December, 2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p>

Ajay