



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 1185 of 2015

Hariram **versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

CRA/1198/2015,CRA/1196/2015,CRA/1398/2015,CRA/1428/2015

Order Sheet

16/01/2026	<p><u>In CRA No. 1398 of 2015:</u></p> <p>Ms. Fourzia Mirza Sr. Counsel along with Mr. Shamsuddin Mirza, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Buxy, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>Learned Senior Counsel submits that appellant no. 3 Jhaggar Singh has died.</p> <p>State counsel is directed to verify the facts.</p> <p>List this case in the week after next.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Sd/- (Arvind Kumar Verma) JUDGE</p>