

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CRA No. 1185 of 2015****Hariram versus State of Chhattisgarh****CRA/1196/2015,CRA/1198/2015,CRA/1398/2015,CRA/1428/2015****Order Sheet**

27/01/2026	<p>Ms. Fouzia Mirza, Sr. Counsel along with Mr. Navin Shukla, Mr. Praveen Dhurandhar and Mr. Vivek Sharma, Advocates for the respective appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Afroz Khan, PL for the State.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>In CRA No.1398 of 2015</u></p> <p>Pursuant to the direction issued by this Court in the last date of hearing, learned State counsel has verified the fact that the appellant No.3 – Jhaggar Singh has died on 18/01/2024.</p> <p>In view of the same, the instant appeal i.e. CRA No.1398 of 2015 stands abated on behalf of Appellant No.3 – Jhaggar Singh.</p>

Let necessary amendment be carried out in the cause-
title within a period of 07 days.

List the matter thereafter.

CRA/1185/2015, CRA/1196/2015, CRA/1198/2015,

CRA/1428/2015

List these matters along with CRA No.1398 of 2015.

SD/-

(Sanjay K. Agrawal)

Judge

SD/-

(Arvind Kumar Verma)

Judge